
 

 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM & 
RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY 

 

 

MEETING DATE: September 9, 2025 

PRESENTED BY: Teclo J. Garcia, MEDC CEO 

AGENDA ITEM: Authorize Mayor to execute a First Amendment to Reimbursement Agreement 
between the City of Mission and Mission Economic Development Corporation 
related to the Shary Municipal Golf Course Improvements - T. Garcia   

 

 

NATURE OF REQUEST: 
On August 28, 2024, the MEDC Board approved golf course improvement project funding as a part of 
their budget process in the amount of $250,000. The MEDC is requesting a First Amendment to the 
Reimbursement Agreement for the allocation of additional funds in the amount of $65,000. The Shary 
Municipal Golf Course will utilize the additional funds for the construction of restrooms. Attached is the 
proposed First Amendment to Reimbursement Agreement. The MEDC Board approved the First 
Amendment to Reimbursement Agreement at their Board meeting on August 21, 2025. 

BUDGETED:   No FUND: Golf ACCT. #: 03-300-39020 

BUDGET: $250,000 EST. COST: $315,000 CURRENT BUDGET 
BALANCE: 

$225,383 
   

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

Approval  

 

Departmental Approval:  Finance, Purchasing  

Advisory Board Recommendation: MEDC Board 

City Manager’s Recommendation: Approval JPT/AG 

 

RECORD OF VOTE:  APPROVED:  __________ 

    DISAPPROVED:  __________ 

    TABLED:   __________ 

________ AYES  

________ NAYS 

________ DISSENTING___________________________________________________ 


